| •   |                        |   |        |
|---|------------------------|---|--------|
| Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)                                 | 06-16-20               | 00.3 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office   | _      |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)                                |                        | D (\$188 (198 AB) (88)  |        |
| Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥   |                        | A COURT HINTE NO. 1911 AND THE STATE OF THE |        |
| To the Honorable Commissioner                                     | 1024738                | ached original documents or copy thereof.   |        |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):                                  |                        | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)   | 94     |
| Dimitri P. Zafiroglu  | 1 5 13                 | Name: SWZ, L.L.C.   | 55     |
| l   | (0.5.03                |   | 141    |
|   | u                      | Internal Address:   | Ţ,     |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a                      | ttached? 🖵 Yes 🗹 No    | 17  | i<br>- |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |                        |   |        |
|   | ⊒ Merger               | 109 South Perry Street  | -      |
|   | _                      | Street Address:   | _      |
| Security Agreement  | Lack Change of Name    |   |        |
| ☐ Other   |                        |   | -      |
|   |                        | City: Petersburg State: VA Zip: 23803   | _      |
| Execution Date: June 4, 2003                                      |                        | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  |        |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent r                              | number(s):             |   |        |
|   |                        | ication, the execution date of the application is: <u>06-04-03</u>  | 3      |
|   | outer man a new appli  | B. Patent No.(s)  | -      |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)                                      |                        | b. Faterit No.(s)   |        |
|   |                        | 10455594  |        |
|   | Additional numbers at  | tached? 🖵 Yes 🖬 No  |        |
| 5. Name and address of party to wh                                |                        | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   |        |
| concerning document should be r                                   | mailed:                | 7. Tatal for (27 CER 2.44) \$ 40.00   |        |
| Name:JEFFREY C  | C. LEW                 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\_40.00   |        |
|   |                        | ☑ Enclosed  |        |
| Internal Address:   |                        | Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |        |
|   |                        | (ONLY DISCREPANCY FROM AMOUNT ENCLOS  | ED     |
|   |                        |   |        |
|   |                        | 8. Deposit account number:  |        |
| Street Address: 2205 SILV   | ERSIDE ROAD_           | 121211  |        |
|   |                        | 12.2  | _      |
|   |                        | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)   |        |
| City:WILMINGTON_State:DE_   | Zip:_ <u>19810</u>     | (Milacit duplicate copy of this page is paying any and  |        |
| 2 2003 NATIONE 00000054 10455594                                  | DO NOT US              | E THIS SPACE  |        |
| 44.44.00  | $-$ \                  |   |        |
| Statement and signature 0.00 D                                    | d helief the foregoing | information is true and correct and any attached copy   |        |
| To the best of my knowledge an is a true copy of the original doc | ument.                 | 1 5 2002  |        |
| JEFFREY C. LEW  | / X                    | June 5, 2003  |        |
| Name of Person Signing  | g /                    | \$ignature Date   |        |
| Tallio of Colors  | - ( See including co   | ver sheet, attachments, and documents:  |        |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned Dimitri P. Zafiroglu, hereby declare that

I am the true and first inventor of an invention relating to a TEXTILE LAMINATE HAVING PILE-LIKE SURFACE which is disclosed in an application referenced by attorney docket number 47326-S006 for Letters Patent in the United States of America, executed the 4 th day of June, 2003; and, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of my pre-existing obligation of assignment, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto SWZ, L.L.C. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA, in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at 109 SOUTH PERRY STREET, PETERSBURG, VIRGINIA 23803 hereinafter referred to as the assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for letters Patent, and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals, extensions and other derivative applications thereof, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all of my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent thereof, for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name or mine, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or mine and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

| Signed and sealed this 4 th | day of Jun | e, 2003.             |         |
|-----------------------------|------------|----------------------|---------|
|                             |            | Dimitri P. Zafiroglu | _(L.S.) |
| STATE OF DELAWARE           | )<br>) SS: |                      |         |
| COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE        | )          |                      |         |

On this 4 th day of June, 2003, before me personally appeared Dimitri P. Zafiroglu, personally known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

RECORDED: 06/05/2003

NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT

REEL: 014161 FRAME: 0667